

GAHC010160852022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5434/2022

JIREN TANI
S/O KALEP MURA @ KALEP CHRISTIAN @ KALEP TANI,
VILL.- BOGPARA GAON,
P.O. AND P.S.- MORANHAT,
DIST.- CHARAIDEO (ASSAM), PIN- 785670.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 6.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
CHARAIDEO
COURT ROAD
SONARI
PIN- 785690.

3:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
CHARAIDEO
BORAHI BAGAN ALI ROAD
SONARI
PIN- 785690.

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
MAHMORA REVENUE CIRCLE
KAALIBARI
MORAHAT TOWN
PIN- 785690.

5:INDICA GOGOI
THE CIRCLE OFFICER

MAHMORA REVENUE CIRCLE
KAALIBARI
MORAHAT TOWN
PIN- 785670.

6:THE OFFICER-IN-CHARGE
MORANHAT POLICE STATION
AT MORANHAT
TOWN
PIN- 786613.

7:ATUL PATOR
THE OFFICER-IN-CHARGE
MORANHAT POLICE STATION
AT MORANHAT
TOWN
PIN- 786613.

8:ANANDA TANTI
S/O MEGHNATH TANTI

VILL.- KHOOMTALE GAON

P.O. AND P.S.- MORANHAT

DIST.- CHARAIDEO (ASSAM)
PIN- 785670

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D P BORAH, MS. K MITRA,MS. S BORO,MR B PAUL

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, REVENUE

BEFORE
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.) MR. CHINMOY BARUAH

ORDER

Date : 19.09.2024

Case taken up before the Lawazima Court.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Perused the records.

Perused the order of the previous Lawazima Court dated 05.06.2024 and upon such

perusal, it has been observed that vide the said order, the petitioner was directed to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent Nos. 5 & 7 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual Court process. The said order of the Lawazima Court further directed the petitioner to obtain instructions regarding the proper address of the respondent No. 8

However, on a perusal of the office note dated 19.09.2024 reveals that the petitioner has not yet complied with the order of the aforementioned Lawazima Court dated 05.06.2024.

In view of the above, the petitioner is granted 7 (seven) days time to comply with the direction prescribed by the aforementioned Lawazima Court dated 05.06.2024.

Let the matter be listed again before the Lawazima Court on 30.10.2024.

Joint Registrar (Judicial)

Comparing Assistant