

GAHC010160852022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5434/2022

JIREN TANI
S/O KALEP MURA @ KALEP CHRISTIAN @ KALEP TANI,
VILL.- BOGPARA GAON,
P.O. AND P.S.- MORANHAT,
DIST.- CHARAIDEO (ASSAM), PIN- 785670.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 6.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
CHARAIDEO
COURT ROAD
SONARI
PIN- 785690.

3:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
CHARAIDEO
BORAHI BAGAN ALI ROAD
SONARI
PIN- 785690.

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
MAHMORA REVENUE CIRCLE
KAALIBARI
MORAHAT TOWN
PIN- 785690.

5:INDICA GOGOI
THE CIRCLE OFFICER

MAHMORA REVENUE CIRCLE
KAALIBARI
MORAHAT TOWN
PIN- 785670.

6:THE OFFICER-IN-CHARGE
MORANHAT POLICE STATION
AT MORANHAT
TOWN
PIN- 786613.

7:ATUL PATOR
THE OFFICER-IN-CHARGE
MORANHAT POLICE STATION
AT MORANHAT
TOWN
PIN- 786613.

8:ANANDA TANTI
S/O MEGHNATH TANTI

VILL.- KHOOMTALE GAON

P.O. AND P.S.- MORANHAT

DIST.- CHARAIDEO (ASSAM)
PIN- 785670

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D P BORAH, MS. K MITRA,MS. S BORO,MR B PAUL

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, REVENUE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 01.06.2026

Mr. U. Ghosh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that while filing the writ petition, the respondent No.5 was posted at the Mahmora Revenue Circle, Kaalibari, Moranhat Town as a Circle Officer. However, she has now been posted to the Sivasagar Revenue Circle and therefore, necessary

corrections are required to be done in the cause title of the writ petition. He accordingly seeks accommodation to do the needful in this regard.

Re-post on **22.06.2026.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant